SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4774/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2019 in RSA No. 6237/2015 30-08-2019 in RSA No. 1285/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.29387/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.

Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv. Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Shraveen Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Udita Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the question for refund of the advance payment of Rs.20,00,000/- (rupees twenty lakks only).

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)